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IN THE 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 
 

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF INDIANA,  ) 
INC., et al.,      ) 
 Plaintiffs,     ) 
       ) 
  v.     ) No. 1:11-cv-0630-TWP-DKL 
       ) 
COMMISSIONER OF THE INDIANA STATE ) 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, et al.,  ) 
 Defendants.     ) 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that Defendants Commissioner of the Indiana State Department of 

Health, Director of the Indiana State Budget Agency, Commissioner of the Indiana Department 

of Administration, Secretary of the Indiana Family and Social Services Administration, the 

Prosecutor of Marion County, the Prosecutor of Monroe County, the Prosecutor of Tippecanoe 

County, and the Indiana General Assembly, appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Seventh Circuit those portions of the Entry on Motion for Preliminary Injunction, docket 

numbers 76 and 77, entered by the District Court on June 24, 2011, granting preliminary 

injunctive relief.   

        Respectfully submitted, 

      GREGORY F. ZOELLER 
      Attorney General of Indiana 
       
     By: /s/ Thomas M. Fisher    
      Thomas M. Fisher 
      Solicitor General 
             

Heather Hagan McVeigh 
      Ashley Tatman Harwel   

       Adam Clay 
        Deputy Attorneys General 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2011, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was filed 

electronically.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties by operation of the 

Court’s CM/ECF system: 

Kenneth J. Falk 
Gavin M. Rose 
Jan P. Mensz 
ACLU OF INDIANA 
kfalk@aclu-in.org 
grose@aclu-in.org 
jmensz@aclu-in.org 

Talcott Camp 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION 
tcamp@aclu.org 

 
Tamra T. Moore 
Ethan P. Davis 
Joseph W. Mead  
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE  
Tamra.Moore@usdoj.gov 
Joseph.W.Mead@usdoj.gov 
Ethan.P.Davis@usdoj.gov 

 

 
Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties by U.S. Mail: 
 
Roger Evans 
Planned Parenthood Federation of America 
434 W. 33rd Street 
New York, NY 10001 

 
/s/ Thomas M. Fisher  
Thomas M. Fisher 

        Solicitor General 
 
Office of the Attorney General 
Indiana Government Center South 5th Floor 
302 W. Washington St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2770 
Phone:  (317) 232-6255 
Fax:  (317) 232-7979 
Email: Tom.Fisher@atg.in.gov 
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